w w w . v t i i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m
d a t a  sh  e e t
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
119
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
118
F EA  T U R E S
Switch signals from DC to 26.5 GHz
Up to 9 (1 x 6) in only 1U rack size
Building blocks range from dual SPDT relays to SP6T relays,
transfer switches and relay drivers
Microwave building blocks are “pluggable” from the front
Mix and match with any other EX1200 plug-in modules
Competitively priced modules to suit for OEM/system
integration market
EX1200-7100
D C - 2 6  G H z  M i c ro  w av e  S w it  c h
C a rri   e r  &  R e l ay  D riv   e r
EX1200-7008  Multichannel Universal RTD Simulator
number of Channels 			   8
Range of Temperature Simulation 			  As per standards (programmable per channel)
Resolution of Temperature Simulation 	 0.1°C
Accuracy of Temperature Simulation 	 ±0.1°C
Range of Resistance Simulation 			   4 Ω to 500 Ω, 40 Ω to 5,000 Ω, 100 Ω to 10,000 Ω
Resolution of Resistance Simulation (Typical) 	 0.00125 Ω, 0.0125 Ω, 0.025 Ω
Accuracy of Resistance Simulation 		 0.025 Ω, 0.250 Ω, 0.500 Ω
Connections 			   2-, , and 4-wire
Output state 			   Short, Open, Programmed Resistance, Programmed Temp
Supported RTD Sensor Types¹
	 Platinum 			   (Pt100, Pt200, Pt500, Pt1000)
	 Copper 			   (Cu10, Cu100)
	N ickel 			   (Ni100, Ni120)
Temperature Scales 			I   TS-90
PT sensors Curves 			   a = 0.385 (DIN) or a = 0.392 (US)
Resistance Settling Time 			   10 ms
Excitation / Input Current 			   ±10.5 mA(max) (pulsed/continuous), 10 mA@1000 Ω, 1 mA max @ 10 kΩ
Max Differential Voltage 			   12 V (max)
Maximum Power Dissipation 			   0.1 W per channel
DC Offset Error 			   < 10 μV
Isolation 			   300 V
Connector Type 			   44-pin HD D-sub
				    Note:
				    1. Other RTD types can be simulated by defining A and B coefficients or by programming
				    resistance values directly.
General Specifications
Ordering Information
EX1200-7008 8-channel, universal RTD simulator, EX1200 plug-in-module
70-0367-007
27-0390-044
70-0297-001
EX1200-TB44, 44p DIN connector with internal CJC reference
44-pin HD D-sub mating connector, backshell and pins, crimp style
Crimp tooling, includes handle and positioner, 22 AWG
Accessories and Tools
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
120 121
RF - Port # 1
RF - Port # 2
RF - Port # 3
RF - Port # 4
TRANSFER SWITCH
Power Input Terminals
RF - 1
RF - 2
RF - 3
RF - 6
RF - Com
Power Input
Terminals
1      2           3-- -   --   -   --  -    --    - 6 com
MULTI-POSITION
RF - 1 ln RF - 2
SPDT
B l o c k  D i a gr  a m
EX1200-7100  DC-26 GHz Microwave Switch Carrier & Relay Driver
Configuring            your     o w n  mi  c ro  w av e  s w it  c h  syst    e m  in   E X 1 2 0 0
1. 	 Select required type and quantity of switch modules (from the below list).
2. 	 Select required number of EX1200-7100 carrier units. Each carrier can hold up to three
	 microwave switches occupying two EX1200 module slots.
3.	 Select required quantity of suitable EX1200 mainframes, accessories, and other plug-in
	 modules (if necessary).
4. 	C ontact VTI Instruments for price and delivery.
EX1200-7100  DC-26 GHz Microwave Switch Carrier & Relay Driver
OVERVIEW
The EX1200-7100 is a high-density microwave switch module carrier designed to work with EX1200
mainframes. It complements the EX1200 platform with the configurable microwave switch modules
that provide high switching density. Each carrier can accommodate three specially designed
miniature microwave relays of up to 26 GHz. Each microwave switch is “pluggable” from the front
allowing for easy configuration and maintenance.
The EX1200-7100 functions as a relay driver for controlling external microwave relays that exceed
available space in the EX1200 mainframe. Each EX1200-7100 allows for 8 control lines compatible
with 24 V logic.
The EX1200-7100 module occupies the equivalent slot space of two plug-in-modules and can
be mixed and matched with other EX1200 plug-in modules to configure high-density customized
switching solutions. Up to 54 switch points can be switched within a 1U rack space in the EX1206
mainframe, as an example, providing exceptional density without degrading signal integrity.
Competitively priced, the EX1200-7100 series can reduce the cost of microwave switching by at
least 20% from existing solutions and satisfy lower frequency cellular switching market needs.
w w w . v t i i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m
d a t a  sh  e e t
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
123
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
122
F EA  T U R E S
Up to 96 differential channels per full rack mainframe
Constantly monitor input signals for fault conditions
Flexible configurations for detecting edges, out-of-bounds
conditions and measuring pulse widths
Inputs can be masked, inverted, and combined to
produce interrupts
Can be used as a time stamp module and as a digital I/O
Programmable debounce circuitry prevents erroneous
readings
10 V and 100 V input ranges
On-board memory stores events with IEEE 1588 timestamps
Synchronize reading of input states with other scanned
analog channels
EX1200-7416
1 6 - Ch  a nn  e l  Comp    a r a tor   / Ev  e nt   D e t e c tor
EX1200-7100  DC-26 GHz Microwave Switch Carrier & Relay Driver
Average Power per Channel 			   40 W @ 26.5 GHz
Switching Time			   < 15 ms
RF impedance 			   50 Ω
Isolation (dB min)
	 DC-3 GHz 			   80 dB
	 3-8 GHz 			   70 dB
	 8-12.4 GHz 			   60 dB
	 12.4-18 GHz 			   60 dB
	 18-26.5 GHz 			   45 dB
Insertion Loss (dB max)
	 DC-3 GHz 			   0.2 dB
	 3-8 GHz 			   0.3 dB
	 8-12.4 GHz 			   0.4 dB
	 12.4-18 GHz 			   0.5 dB
	 18-26.5 GHz 			   0.7 dB
VSWR Min
	 DC-3 GHz 			   1.2:1
	 3-8 GHz 			   1.3:1
	 8-12.4 GHz 			   1.4:1
	 12.4-18 GHz 			   1.5:1
	 18-26.5 GHz 			   1.7:1
Connector Type 			   SMA
General Specifications
Ordering Information
EX1200-7100
EX1200-7102
EX1200-7104
EX1200-7106
EX1200-7122
DC-26 GHz microwave switch carrier & relay driver
Dual (SPDT) 26.5 GHz relay (unterminated)
SP4T 26.5 GHz relay (unterminated)
SP6T 26.5 GHz relay (unterminated)
26.5 GHz transfer switch (unterminated)